

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them Phone: 869-1260

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneida, WI 54155



of Pennsylvania a new na-

tion the United States was

RESOLUTION # 10-8-85-F

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council to protect and preserve the sovereignty of the Oneida Tribe, its rights and its resources, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been directed by the Oneida General Tribal Council to protect the health, safety and welfare of Oneida Tribal members, and
- WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of individual Oneida Tribal members is a primary concern of the Oneida Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of individual Tribal members to protect said members from dangerous and unhealthy environmental conditions, and
- WHEREAS, the following of Wisconsin State regulations on a one time basis in no way diminishes Oneida Tribal sovereignty and the right of self government.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that in order to diminish a potential health hazard by avoiding the delay of the development on-site waste disposal operations for two Oneida Tribal members, Priscilla Oudenhoven and Donald Hill, Wisconsin State regulations have been followed in order to expedite the hazardous conditions that would have been caused by such a delay.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the above resolve applies to all and any past or future systems that would relieve hazardous conditions and protect the health of Oneida Tribal members.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine (9) members of whom ____ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the _8th _ day of _October _, 1985; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of ___ members against, and ____ members abstaining: And that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee